

TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE		
DISCOVERY MAGNET SCHOOL (K-8)					
K-5 Class Fee	\$10.00	Year	Consumables, subscriptions		
Middle School Class Fee	\$25.00	Year	Consumables, subscriptions, student activities		
Naviance Fee	\$6.00	Year	Digital licenses for Naviance (Individual Career and Academic Plan)		
Destiny Library/Textbook Book and Material Replacement	COST	Replacement	Replacement for lost or damaged library books, textbooks, and equipment		
Athletic Fees : Middle School Participation	\$125.00	Sport	To offset some of the costs to run the District's Athletic Programs, including salaries and benefits for athletic workers and coaches.		
Athletic Fees : Middle School Fundraiser Athletic Fees : Uniform (By Part) Not Returned	\$25.00 \$75.00	Sport Sport	To offset some of the costs to run the District's Athletic Programs, including salaries and benefits for athletic workers and coaches. Replacement of athletic uniforms not returned		
Field Trips	COST	Trip	Admission plus cost of transportation		
EL	EMENTAR	SCHOOLS			
K-5 Class Fee	\$10.00	Year	Consumables, subscriptions		
Destiny Library/Textbook Book and Material Replacement	COST	Replacement	Replacement for lost or damaged library books, textbooks, and equipment		
Field Trips	COST	Trip	Admission plus cost of transportation		
Optional After School Activities : Elementary School (Not including Field Trips)	VARIOUS	Activity	Consumable materials, transportation, registration, dues/fees, travel, and other miscellaneous activity based costs.		
	MIDDLE S	CHOOLS			
Middle School Class Fee	\$25.00	Year	Consumables, subscriptions, student activities		
Naviance Fee	\$6.00	Year	Digital licenses for Naviance (Individual Career and Academic Plan)		
Art Fee	\$5.00	Semester/ Class	To offset costs of class materials		
CTE : Middle School	\$20.00	Class	Consumable materials, transportation, registration, dues/fees, travel, and other CTE learning experiences		
PE : Uniform and Course Fee	\$20.00	Year	Required uniform for PE Classes and Course Fee		
PE : Replacement Uniform-Shirt Only	\$10.00	Replacement	Replace lost PE shirt		
PE : Replacement Uniform-Shorts Only	\$10.00	Replacement	Replace lost PE shorts		



TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE
			To offset costs of wind instruments, hand drums, ukuleles, and
Music Fee	\$50.00	Year	uniforms
		Semester/	
Music : Instrument Rental	\$60.00	Class	Instrument Usage/Repair Woodwind, Brass and String Instruments
		Semester/	Fee covers the cost of repair and replacement of shared percussion
Music : Percussion Instrument Use	\$35.00	Class	instruments, mallets and sticks
Music : Damaged or Lost Instrument	COST	Incident	Replacement for lost or damaged instrument
		Semester/	
Wood Shop : 6th Grade	\$25.00	Class	Course materials
		Semester/	
Wood Shop : 7th and 8th Grade	\$50.00	Class	Course Materials
			Replacement for lost or damaged library books, textbooks, and
Destiny Library/Textbook Book and Material Replacement	COST	Replacement	equipment
			To offset some of the costs to run the District's Athletic Programs,
Athletic Fees : Middle School Participation	\$125.00	Sport	including salaries and benefits for athletic workers and coaches.
			To offset some of the costs to run the District's Athletic Programs,
Athletic Fees : Middle School Fundraiser	\$25.00	Sport	including salaries and benefits for athletic workers and coaches.
Athletic Fees : Uniform (By Part) Not Returned	\$75.00	Sport	Replacement of athletic uniforms not returned
Field Trips	COST	Trip	Admission plus cost of transportation
Optional After School Activities : Middle School (Not Including Field			Consumable materials, transportation, registration, dues/fees,
Trips)	VARIOUS	Activity	travel, and other miscellaneous activity based costs.
	HIGH SC	HOOLS	
Class Fee : Grade 9-11	\$40.00	Year	Student activities
Class Fee : Grade 12	\$65.00	Year	Student activities and graduation.
			-
Naviance Fee	\$7.00	Year	Digital licenses for Naviance (Individual Career and Academic Plan)
AP (College Board Advanced Placement Courses)	\$17.50	Semester	AP courses required consumable class materials and workbooks
AP Missed Exam	\$40.00	Test	Fine for missing AP exam.
NMSQT/PSAT Testing	\$25.00	Test	Test registration fee
			Art materials and consumables in all fine art classes. Beginning and
			Advanced Sculpture, Crafts & Ceramics, Advanced
Art : All Courses	\$35.00	Semester	Drawing/Painting, Cartoon/Lettering, Jewelry-Materials



AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE
		Materials, consumables and student activities performed in classes
\$15.00	Semester	such as AVID
		Student registration fees for leadership conference, Work Based
		Learning, supplies and consumables, and other CTE learning
\$20.00	Semester	experiences (non-CTSO related)
		FFA affiliate fee and consumable class materials, and other CTE
\$20.00	Semester	learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
		Supplies, materials and consumables used in creating projects and
		presentations, subscriptions, and other CTE learning experiences
\$20.00	Semester	(non-CTSO related)
4		Consumables used in classroom activities and presentations, and
\$20.00	Semester	other CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
		Groceries, items used in the course to prepare food, tool
		replacement, uniform, maintenance & repair, and other CTE
\$20.00	Semester	learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
		Consumables, maintenance and repair of course equpiment such as
400.00		Foundations of Design, Graphic Design, Video Editing, and other
\$20.00	Semester	CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
		Consumables, maintenance and repair of course equipment, and
\$20.00	Samastar	other CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
720.00	3011103101	Construction and craft materials for scenic models (lumber, paint,
		paper, glue, markers, etc.), and other CTE learning experiences
\$20.00	Semester	(non-CTSO related)
720.00	Serriester	Subscriptions, consumables, needles, gauze, cotton, alcohol wipes,
		syringes, bandages, PPE, and other CTE learning experiences (non-
\$20.00	Semester	CTSO related)
7-2:00	2211100101	Consumables, gauze, cotton, alcohol wipes, bandages, PPE, and
\$20.00	Semester	other CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
,		Lab materials, PPE, subscriptions, consumables, and other CTE
\$20.00	Semester	learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
		Safety glasses & consumables in classes such as Automotive Engine
		Diagnosis, Automotive Engine Repair, and other CTE learning
		experiences (non-CTSO related)
	\$15.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	\$15.00 Semester \$20.00 Semester



TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE
			Cost for consumable materials used to create student projects and
			labs. Cost for tool replacement and repair, and other CTE learning
CTE Skilled Trades : Careers in Construction	\$20.00	Semester	experiences (non-CTSO related)
			Materials, fuel, tool repair and replacement, consumables, and
CTE Skilled Trades : Small Engine Technology	\$20.00	Semester	other CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
			Materials, gas, tool repair and replacement, consumables, and
CTE Skilled Trades : Welding	\$20.00	Semester	other CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO related)
			Materials, subscription to online curriculum, and other CTE learning
CTE STEM: Computer Science and Information Technology	\$20.00	Semester	experiences (non-CTSO related)
			Lab materials, subscriptions, 3-D printing supplies, instructional
			material costs, and other CTE learning experiences (non-CTSO
CTE STEM : Engineering	\$20.00	Semester	related)
			Music copies, books, CHSAA transportion and registration, replace
Music : Band	\$25.00	Semester	band equipment, and uniforms
			Music copies, books, CHSAA transportion and registration, and
Music : Choir	\$30.00	Semester	uniforms
Music : Instrument Rental (Per Instrument)	\$60.00	Semester	Instrument Usage/Repair Woodwind, Brass and String Instruments
			Fee covers the cost of repair and replacement of shared percussion
Music : Percussion Instrument Rental (Per Instrument)	\$35.00	Semester	instruments, mallets and sticks
Music : Damaged or Lost Instrument	COST	Incident	Replacement for lost or damaged instrument
			Materials- Guitar picks, Mallets, Piano Books, Piano and instrument
Music : Keyboard/Guitar/Orchestra	\$35.00	Semester	repairs and cleaning, Folders, Lyres, music and student copies.
PE : Athletic Training I	\$30.00	Semester	Course materials and consumables
PE : Athletic Training II	\$50.00	Semester	Course materials and consumables
			Materials, supplies and repair of equipment, chalk towels,
PE: All Courses	\$5.00	Semester	disinfectant wipes, other class consumables.
PE : Uniform	\$25.00	Year	Required uniform for PE Classes
PE : Replacement Uniform-Shirt Only	\$15.00	Replacement	Replace lost PE shirt
PE : Replacement Uniform-Shorts Only	\$15.00	Replacement	Replace lost PE shorts
PE : Replacement Lock (Gym Locker)	\$10.00	<u> </u>	Replace damaged or lost gym lock
Science: All Courses	\$10.00	Semester	Materials, lab equipment, subscriptions



TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE
Theatre: All Courses (Non-CTE)	\$10.00	Semester	Scripts and copyright fees, course materials and consumables
World Languages	\$5.00	Semester	Course materials, subscriptions
Online / Credit Recovery (Course & Test)	\$30.00	Class	Extension of Credit Recovery course and test
Summer School (Course & Test)	\$30.00	Class	Summer School course and test fee
			To offset some of the costs to run the District's Athletic Programs,
Athletic Fees : High School	\$150.00	Sport	including salaries and benefits for athletic workers and coaches
			Replacement of athletic uniforms and equipment not returned or
Athletic Fees: Uniform/Equipment (By Part) Not Returned	COST	Sport	damaged.
			To supplement the repair and maintenance costs to parking lots,
			and other safety materials such as signs, cones, barricades, trash
Parking Permit - Full Year	\$60.00	Year	cans.
			To supplement the repair and maintenance costs to parking lots,
			and other safety materials such as signs, cones, barricades, trash
Parking Permit - Partial Year	\$30.00	Year	cans.
			To supplement the repair and maintenance costs to parking lots,
			and other safety materials such as signs, cones, barricades, trash
Parking Violations	\$20.00	Incident	cans.
Lost ID Fee	\$5.00	Incident	Replacement of student ID
Destiny Library/Textbook Book and Material Replacement	COST		Replacement for lost or damaged library books and equipment
Library Late Charge	UP TO \$20.00		Fine for late return of books and equipment
Field Trips	COST	Trip	Admission plus cost of transportation
			Transportation to competitions and events, uniform dry cleaning,
National Junior ROTC	\$40.00	Year	uniform rank decorations
			Consumable materials, transportation, registration, dues/fees,
Optional After School Activities : High School (not including field trips)	VARIOUS		travel, and other miscellaneous activity based costs.
2	7J ONLINE	ACADEMY	
Class Fee : Grades 6-8	\$25.00	Year	Consumables, subscriptions, student activities
Class Fee : Grade 9-11	\$40.00	Year	Student activities
Class Fee : Grade 12	\$65.00	Year	Student activities
Naviance Fee	\$7.00	Year	Digital licenses for Naviance (Individual Career and Academic Plan)
			Online system for course materials, testing, grading and
Learning Management System	\$15.00	Year	communication with online families
AP (College Board Advanced Placement Courses)	\$17.50	Class	AP courses required consumable class materials and workbooks



TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE
			Consumable materials, transportation, registration, dues/fees,
CTE : Online Academy	\$20.00	Class	travel, and other CTE learning experiences
	4		Art materials and consumables in all fine art classes. Beginning and Advanced Sculpture, Crafts & Ceramics, Advanced
Art : All Courses	\$35.00	Class	Drawing/Painting, Cartoon/Lettering, Jewelry-Materials
Science : All Courses	\$10.00	Class	Gizmo Virtual Lab Fee, subscriptions
World Languages	\$5.00	Class	Subscriptions, instructional materials
Destiny Library/Textbook Book and Material Replacement	COST	•	Replacement for lost or damaged library books and equipment
Field Trips	COST	Trip	Admission plus cost of transportation

^{*}Applicable High School and Middle School fees may also be assessed to 27J Online Academy student accounts.

INNOVATIONS & OPTIONS					
Art: All courses	\$25.00	Class	Art materials and consumables in all fine art classes		
Culinary	\$20.00	Class	Groceries and items used in the course to prepare food		
			Cap, gown, tassel, diploma cover, and venue fees (charged only the		
Graduation Fee	\$50.00	Year	year of graduation)		
Lost ID Replacement Fee	\$5.00	Incident	Replacement for lost student IDs		
CHILD CARI	, PRESCHO	OL, SUMM	ER CAMP		
Child Care Program : Registration - School Year	\$50.00	Child	Non-refundable		
Child Care Program : Registration - Summer	\$100.00	Child	Non-refundable		
Child Care Program : Monday Full Day	\$50.00	Day			
Child Care Program : Summer Full Day	\$50.00	Day			
			To cover costs associated with full day activities on an as needed		
Child Care Program : Monday Activity Fee	COST	As Needed	basis		
Child Care Program : Summer Activity Fee	\$50.00	Week	To cover costs associated with full day activities on a weekly basis.		
Child Care Program : Before School	\$12.00	Day	3-day minimum		
Child Care Program : After School	\$20.00	Day	3-day minimum		
Child Care Program : Late Pick Up	\$2.00	Minute	per minute past the pick-up time		
Child Care Program : Late Payment	\$25.00	Child			
Preschool: Tuition	\$400.00	Month	Program length - 10 months.		



TYPE OF FEE	AMOUNT	PER	PURPOSES OF FEE		
TECHNOLOGY					
Technology Fee : Chromebooks	\$35.00	Year	Use of chromebooks		
Technology Fee : Software licensing	\$30.00	Year	General software licensing		
Damaged or lost Chromebook : All Grade Levels (Except OLA)	\$340.00	Incident	Replacement for lost or damaged items		
Damaged or lost Chromebook : Online Academy (OLA) Only	\$625.00	Incident	Replacement for lost or damaged items		
Damaged or lost Chromebook Charger : All Grade Levels	\$45.00	Incident	Replacement for lost or damaged items		
Damaged or lost Chromebook Case : All Grade Levels	\$29.00	Incident	Replacement for lost or damaged items		
DISTRICT					
Transportation	\$40.00	Month	Maximum \$80 per month per family		
Transcripts	\$5.00	Each	Alumni request for transcripts post-graduation		
Returned/NSF Check Fee	\$5.00	Each	To help cover the District's bank fee for returned or NSF checks		
Damaged District Equipment/Property	COST	Incident	Replacement for damaged District equipment and property.		